Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01 01-21-2009



OVER SHEET NLY

Unite'd

Sales Patent and Trademark Off

JAN 1 5 2009

103544231

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
INNOVA PURE WATER, INC. 4951 AIRPORT PARKWAY, SUITE 500 ADDISON, TEXAS 75001	Name: _FILMBANC PROPERTIES LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: CEDAR RIDGE WAY
Execution Date(s)SEPTEMBER_18, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: BRANSON WEST State: MISSOURI Country: USA Zip: 65737 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,153,096 6,602,406 6,569,329 6,506,449 5,609,759 6,193,886 6,200,471 ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
Name: JIM C. HARRIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_280
Street Address: 1720 CEDAR RIDGE WAY	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting tithe)
City: BRANSON WEST	8. Payment Information
State: MISSOURI Zip: 65737	
Phone Number: 214 - 257 - 7829 Fax Number: 214 - 798 - 7138 Email Address: JCH90@YAHOO.COM	01/16/2009 MJAMA1 00000038 6153096 Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: JIM C. HARRIS Name of Person Signing	JANUARY 12, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (options
Whereas, I, Don Harris of Innova Pure Wat	er, Inc.
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improver Personal water filter bottle system	ment in
No. 6,569,329 , dated May 27, 2003 ; and wherea	as, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, JIM C. HARRIS	
of FILMBANC PROPERTIES, LLC	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
1720 CEDAR RIDGE WAY	
City of BRANSON WEST, and State of MIS	SSOURI.
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofTendollars (\$10), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the pate	
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and i	interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assig	
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of	•
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b	
	con note by mo need this
assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 18 th day of September	XX 2007
executed this tay of	
at Addison, Dallas County, Texas	n Harris
	(Signature)
State of Texas County of <u>Pallas</u>) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Pallis</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of <u>Jells</u> of <u>Jells</u>	
ROBERT W. BUCHHOLZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	empulle
August 08, 2010	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

nder the Pay

perwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displ		
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)	
Whereas, I, Don Harris of Innova Pure Water, Inc	C, hereinafter	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in		
Method for manufacture of static filtration media		
No. 6,506,449 , dated January 14, 2003 ; and whereas, I am now the sole		
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, JIM C. HARRIS		
of FILMBANC PROPERTIES, LIC		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is		
1720 CEDAR RIDGE WAY		
City of BRANSON WEST, and State of MISSOU	RI	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$),	the receipt whereof	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, b	by these presents	
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said		
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and		
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said		
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this		
assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this18 th day ofSeptember,X	<u>2007,</u>	
at Addison, Dallas County, Texas		
- Don	Hams	
	Signature)	
State of <u>Iexas</u>) County of <u>Ilalias</u>) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Ilalias</u> SS: Note that the bis free act and deed this 18 deed this 1		
Before me personally appeared said		
of ROBERT W. BUCHHOLZ Notary Public, State of Texas	pull \	
My Commission Expires		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

August 08, 2010

(Notary Public)

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Inder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional) Innova Pure Water, Inc. , hereinafter Don Harris Whereas, I, referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Bottle specialty water filters March 13, 2001 ; and whereas, I am now the sole 6,200,471 , dated owner of said patent, and, Whereas, JIM C. HARRIS OF FILMBANC PROPERTIES, LLC hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is ______ 1720 CEDARRIDGE WAY City of BRANSON WEST, and State of MISSOURI. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ______ dollars (\$___10_____), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. _____day of September Executed this Addison, Dallas County, Texas (Signature) State of Toxas County of DallasBefore me personally appeared said ___ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this // day of ______, 19200/

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ROBERT W. BUCHHOLZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

August 08, 2010

(Notary Public)

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)		
Whereas, I, Don Harris of Innova Pure Water, I	nc. , hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in			
Sub-micron sport bottle with ceramic filtering element			
No. 6,193,886 February 27, 2001; and whereas, I am now the sole			
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, JIM C. HARRIS			
of FILM BANC PROPERTIES, LL			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is			
1720 CEDARRIDGE WAY			
City of BRANSON WEST, and State of MISSOL			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofTendollars (\$10), the receipt whereof		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee	, by these presents		
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter	est in and to the said		
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	for his own use and		
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said		
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this			
assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this18 th day ofSeptember,	() <u>2007,</u>		
at Addison, Dallas County, Texas			
	(Signature)		
State of $\frac{E \times 0.5}{100}$ SS:			
County of Wallay)			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day			
of School ROBERT W. BUCHHOLZ Colu	Fuelle !		
3000	(Notary Public)		
Seal			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

(Signature)

PTO/SB/41 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional) Innova Pure Water, Inc. Don Harris . hereinafter Whereas, I, referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Shroud for bottle mounted filters , dated November 28, 2000; and whereas, I am now the sole 6,153,096 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, JIM C. HARRIS FILMBANG PROPERTIES, LLC hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 1720 CEDAR RIDGE WAY BRANSON WEST, and State of MISSOURI. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. ____day of September Executed this Addison, Dallas County, Texas

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 18 day ROBERT W. BUCHHOLZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 08, 2010 (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231. Washington, DC 20231.

Before me personally appeared said

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)		
Whereas, I, of Innova Pure Water, Inc, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in			
Bottle Filter Cap			
No. 5,609,759 , dated March 11, 1997 ; and whereas, I	am now the sole		
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas,			
of FILMBANC PROPERTIES, LL	<u>-</u>		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is			
1720 CEDAL RIDGE WAY			
City of BRANSON WEST, and State of MISSOUR 1.			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$10), the receipt whereof		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents			
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said			
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and			
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said		
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this			
assignment and sale not been made.			
•	XX <u>200</u> 7,		
Addison Dallas County Texas			
at Addison, Dallas County, Texas			
	(Signature)		
State of			
August 08, 2010	(Notary Public)		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

A SSIGNIMENT OF DATESTS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)			
Whereas, I, Don Harris of Innova Pure Water, Ir	nc. , hereinafter			
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in				
Static filter pitcher	_			
No, dated, August 5, 2003 ; and whereas, I a	m now the sole			
owner of said patent, and, IIM C. HARRIS of				
Whereas, FILMBANC PROPERTIES LLC				
of 1720 CEDAR RIDGE WAY				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is				
1720 CEDAR RIDGE WAY				
City of BRANSON WEST, and State of MISSOUR!				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$),	, the receipt whereof			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee,	by these presents			
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes	st in and to the said			
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and				
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said				
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this				
assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this18 th day ofSeptember,X	<u>¥ 2007,</u>			
atAddison, Dallas County, Texas				
- Hon	Jamis			
	Signature)			
State of Texas County of Ocillas SS:				
D. Common and Stranger of Said	lav			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1/3 uay				
ROBERT W. BUCHHOLZ Fall	upuble			
August 60, Edit	Notary Public)			
C - 14 1 1/1011111	needs of the indivdual case. Any			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 01/15/2009